# 507620748 11/30/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VINCENT MATA	09/06/2017
ALAN BACHMAN	09/20/2017
RICHARD N. GRANGER	09/21/2017
GERALD WHEELER	09/19/2017
ALLISON B. LYLE	09/19/2017

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUST RIGHT SURGICAL, LLC
Street Address:	6325 GUNPARK DRIVE
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18059982

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (949)625-8955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497241849

Email: jll@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 100 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 900

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUR.0064 US 06 (INV-JRS)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID BURSE

SIGNATURE: /DavidBurse/

DATE SIGNED: 11/30/2022

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=2150\_103\_04US\_Assignment\_AsFiled\_01112018#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061914 FRAME: 0849

EPAS ID: PAT7667641

507620748

source=2150\_103\_04US\_Assignment\_AsFiled\_01112018#page2.tif source=2150\_103\_04US\_Assignment\_AsFiled\_01112018#page3.tif source=2150\_103\_04US\_Assignment\_AsFiled\_01112018#page4.tif source=2150\_103\_04US\_Assignment\_AsFiled\_01112018#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061914 FRAME: 0850

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

#### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

#### Just Right Surgical, LLC

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Colorado as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

#### DEVICE FOR USE IN LAPAROSCOPIC SURGERY AND METHOD OF USE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 2150,103.04US, at Neugeboren O'Dowd PC, 1227 Spruce Street, Suite 200, Boulder, CO 80302, and filed on 8/2/2017, as Application Serial No. 15/666,760, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignce or nomines to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereauto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature

Vincent Mata
Inventor's Printed Name

STATE OF COUNTY OF FOLIVE COUNTY

On this Coday of Color C

NOTARY PVBLIC
My Commission Expires

12/3//808

Mon Balen Inventor's Signature	N	$\frac{9}{1}$	20/17
Alan Bachman Inventor's Printed Name			
STATE OF CONNECTICAL COUNTY OF NEW MANAGEMENT OF NEW MANAGEMENT OF THE COUNTY OF NEW MANAGEMENT OF THE COUNTY OF T	SS MU	before me personal before me per	onally came the above named Alan Bachman who is personally known by me executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she h.  NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 02 28 202
Inventor's Signature		DATE	
Richard N. Granger Inventor's Printed Name			
STATE OF COUNTY OF	) ) SS )		
On this day of me or proved to me on the basis of sa he/she executed the same of his/her or	tisfactory evidence to wn free will for the us	be the same individua e and purposes therein	nally came the above named <u>Richard N. Granger</u> who is personally known by I who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that set forth.
			NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature		DATE	
Gerald Wheeler Inventor's Printed Name			
STATE OF	) ) SS		
COUNTY OF	)		
On this day of or proved to me on the basis of satisfar executed the same of his/her own free	ctory evidence to be the will for the use and p	he same individual who	nally came the above named <u>Gerald Wheeler</u> who is personally known by me executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she h.
			NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

Inventor's Signature  DATE  Richard N. Granger Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  On this	iventor's Signature	DATE
STATE OF Signature  On this		
COUNTY OF  On this	remor ox imposs rama	
Do thisday of		,
Inventor's Signature  Genald Wheeler Inventor's Signature  Genald Wheeler Inventor's Signature  DATE  Inventor's Signature  Genald Wheeler Inventor's Signature  Genald Wheeler Inventor's Signature  Genald Wheeler Inventor's Signature  DATE  Inventor's Signature  Genald Wheeler Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  SS  COUNTY OF  SS  CO		,
MYCOMMISSION Expires:    MYCOMMISSION Expires:   MYCOM	n this day of	, before me personally came the above named Alan Bachman who is personally known
Inventor's Signature  Richard N. Granger Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  On this	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden ecuted the same of his/her own free will for the	see to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that use and purposes therein set forth.
Inventor's Signature    Part		
Inventor's Signature  Richard N. Granger Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  SS  COUNTY OF  SS  On this		
Inventor's Signature  Richard N. Granger Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  On this		My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature  Richard N. Granger Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  On this		
Inventor's Signature  Richard N. Granger Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  SS  COUNTY OF  SS  COUNTY OF  On this	- A	@/21/2019
Richard N. Granger Investor's Printed Name  STATE OF  On this	Sentar's Simping	·······
Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  SS  COUNTY OF  DATE  Inventor's Signature  Gentld Wheeler  Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  On this Z1 day of SCONE you'ver, 201 before me personally came the above named Gentld Wheeler who is personally came the above named Gentld Wheeler who is personally came the above named Gentld Wheeler who is personally came the above named Gentld Wheeler who is personally came the above named Gentld Wheeler who is personally or proved to me on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	*	0010
On this		
On this		
Inventor's Signature  Gernald Whereler Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  On this 21 day of 2016 you got 201 before me personally came the above named Gernald Whereler who is personally or proved to me on the basis of salisfactory avidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	OUNTY OF S	
Inventor's Signature  Gerald Wheeler Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  On this 21 day of 2010 Yes. 201 before me personally came the above named Gerald Wheeler who is personally or proved to me on the basis of salisfactory avidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	o this day of	before me personally came the always named Richard N. Granger who is norsonally by
Inventor's Signature  Gerald Wheeler Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  On this 21 day of Sent Printed 20 before me personally came the above named Gerald Wheeler who is personally or proved to me on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	e or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev	vidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to
Inventor's Signature  Genald Wherler Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  SS  COUNTY OF  On this 21 day of Service and purposes therein set forth.  A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ishe executed the same of his/her own free will	for the use and purposes therein set with.
Inventor's Signature    DATE		
Inventor's Signature  Gerald Wheeler Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  On this 21 day of Service 20 before me personally came the above named Gerald Wheeler who is personally or proved to me on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.		
Gerald Wheeler Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  SS  COUNTY OF  On this 21 day of SCOTEM SEC, 201 before me personally came the above named Gerald Wheeler who is personally or proved to me on the basis of salisfactory avidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.		
Gendld Wheeler Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  SS  COUNTY OF  On this 21 day of SCOTEN SC 201 before me personally came the above named Gendld Wheeler who is personally or proved to me on the basis of salistactory avidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.		
Gendld Wheeler Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  SS  COUNTY OF  On this 21 day of SCOTEN SC 201 before me personally came the above named Gendld Wheeler who is personally or proved to me on the basis of salistactory avidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.		
Inventor's Printed Name  STATE OF  SS  COUNTY OF  On this 21 day of SCOVE A VEC 201 before me personally came the above named Gembe Wheeler who is personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory avidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	ventor's Signature	DATE
STATE OF  SS  COUNTY OF  On this 21 day of SCOVE Week 201 before me personally came the above named Gentle Wheeler who is personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory avidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.		
On this 21 day of Servey Yes, 201 before me personally came the above named Geneld Wheeler who is personally or proved to me on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.		
On this <u>Z1</u> day of <u>SCDYCYNYCC</u> , <u>2UL</u> before me personally came the above named <u>Geneld Wheeler</u> who is personally or proved to me on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	) SS	
executed the same of mismer own free will for the use and purposes species set form.		a
Tillany Jean France J. J. Han Michigan	this <u>l</u> day of <u>LOVE y Vye</u> proved to me on the basis of salisfactory evidence ecuted the same of his/her own free will for the	A 201 before me personally came the above named Gendld Wheeler who is personally known act to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that use and purposes therein set forth.
Tillany Jean Frazar	Mary:	J 11
The state of the s	Tiffany Jean Frai	ZOT NOTABURATE A VICTORIA
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Explies: 0 40 6	NOTARY PUBLIC	My Combission Expides: D 40 64
STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20174035808	NOTARY ID 2017ano	Kann
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/28/21	MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	5 08/28/24

Inventor's Signature	DATE	,
Alan Bachman Juvemor's Primed Name		
STATE OF )		
COUNTY OF ) SS		
On thisday of or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and put		the above named Alan Bachman who is personally known by e foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/
		'ARY POBLIC' Commission Expires:
nventor's Signature	DATE	
Kehard N. Granger nventor's Printed Name	mie	
TATE OF		
OUNTY OF ) SS		
On this day of	before me personally came th	te above named <u>Richard N. Granger</u> who is personally known ted the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me t
	NOT My C	ARY PUBLIC Commission Expires
	<b>3</b>	
nventor's Signature	9/19/3017 DATE	
Gerald Wheeler	V201732	
nventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS   SS		
On this 19 day of SEPTENSEN 201 or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and pur	2, before me personally came it ame individual who executed its uses therein set forth.	ne above named <u>Gerald Wheeler</u> who is personally known by e foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that be/
	(	TO THE TOTAL STATE OF THE PARTY
		ARY PUBLIC 7/31/232

PATENT REEL: 061914 FRAME: 0854

Inventor's Signature  9/ DATE	19/17
Allison B. Lyle Inventor's Printed Name	
STATE OF Colorado	
COUNTY OF Boulder	
On this 19 day of September, 2017, before me persor proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual whe executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set for	
JESUS ESCOBEDO	Day Ello
Notary Public State of Colorado	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: April 11, 2019
Notary ID 20104054630 My Commission Expires Apr 11, 2019	V
my Commission Capitos Apr 11, 2015	